N—=YTvY

T-8722C PARTS BOOK

E— —

2AHMFEIA LY P RFSATREBBRYY ISV
TWIN NEEDLE DIRECT DRIVE LOCK STITCHER WITH LARGE HOOK
AND THREAD TRIMMER

brother.

B O RIGRIL Parts Navigation TZEILV=1217£E 7,  hitp:/partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavifjpn/
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BRRORTA

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

. T-8722C-40

,— 5 BY
L 7. B GEA RN

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Description of model plate

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

T-8722C-40

— 5: Heavy-weight materials

- 7: Heavy-weight materials
(For extra-thick thread)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N—Y Ty ZHRAICERLT

1. ZOXIL, 2010F58 O F—RBINWTERSh-tDTY,
2 BRI FELGLICERHERINIIBENHYET,
3 B THRT BRI, BRTRLTHYET,

4. 1SAMPTEFB(REFNONZ“ +"MONTLRE KL, HBICEYREYET,
BMIL, YAMEBRBLTIZEN,

B R
A. E{ER 1
B. LBAfR 3
C. sHEERAR 5
D. A B8R 7
E. #YBR 9
F. WIRAA% 11
G. EYURRR 13
H. =k 15
J1. hERE 17
J2. HhERER 21
K. TEaBaR 23
L. #&ihiE5E% 25
M. #iELRAGR 29
N. %#%BE8R% 31
P. #UIYEAR 33
Q. RiROBR 37
R. #iLLVER 39
S1. avbA—HRYI R B=ZBR.coreorerrrrrses 41
S2. avka—LKRy o X% 43
S3. avka—LRy I RBFE 45
T. SRR/ F R 47
U. BERMR 49
V. BEFA LTy MRE T3V EBR) e 51
21. [tiE R 53
22. R GBER 55
Wa. &35 57
Sp. tHAIBKA—KE 59
Ga. ¥—UHR—-KR 60
#35l 63

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in May 2010.
2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line.

4. The part which has the symbol "+" on its number (REF.NO) in the figure differs depending
on the specification. For details, refer to the parts list.

CONTENTS

A. Machine Body ....cccoeeeccrneretirecereeeee e nee s eseens 1
B. Upper shaft mechanism ...........cccoccevvvcvivrenenieennerensesserseeseenens 3
C. Needie bar rocking mechanism .........cccooevnvvvevnrrnrenceseeienes 5
D. Presser foot Mechanism .........coevevrverniiecnreresscnreniesenenes 7
E. Feed Mechanism .............innincnincninnssossssesesssnnes 9
F. Quick reverse mechanism .............ceeeeenecuneees srereseenneiereasanns 11
G. Feed shaft mechanism ...........oeecvvinvnennnie e 13
H. Gauge Pamts ...t siesessassessesesseseens 15
J1. Rotary hook mechanism ............cceeevieninencnimeneencsnenes 17
J2. Rotary hook mechanisSm ..........c.ccoevcerivevenenenenenennenererssensenns 21
K. Lower shaft mechanism ..........cceeceeeeereernsrenesnnneeenneeesennne 23
L. LUBFCAHON .vovvvecciernsicserctntinisnciitsscsesnceteseseseesssnssnssnenesens 25
M. Threading mechanism ........c.coveecreeercerccreecrerrerevre e ersreesenne 29
N. Bobbin winder mechanism ..o 3
P. Thread trimmer mechanism ..........ccocvuvveisnunneesiiiinnnccinennee 33
Q. Tension release Mechanism ..........c..ocvvieiennnecenennnnesennnnes 37
R. Thread wiper mechanism ..........cccovvereecercnceneeeessesnerenanns 39
S1. Control box and motor mechanism ............cceccevnervcecverrirennnens 41
§2. Control box Mechanism ........c..cceverericiieriicnninsssesnesnons 43
S3. Control box Mechanism .........oeicniiinciiicrcnnense e aes 45

T. Quick reverse switch mechanism ..........cccecvvvvvevevvvrcvvvenreen. 47

U. Power supply equipment mechanism ...........ccviveecenreeneenienns 49
V. Presser foot lifting solenoid set mechanism (Option parts) ..... 51
Z1. ACCESSOMIBS ....ucreevririiiiirinrincntisesessitseesssssessssestsssssessss sosaoane 53
Z2. ACCESSOTIES ..vceenrresrerernrsinnissssinsisesssssssansssssssstesssisses s sassenes 55
Wa. Waming 1abels ........ooiivieerrerrrerercceercreree e seeeeens 57
Sp. Different parts list .........cocvvveeriinercrenreireccerceserenee e e renenes 59
Ga. Gauge pans list ......ccoeeviiiivcrennnicnrennniineccserersiesseesesanesnnenss 60
IRAEX ..oorirtiirireierereree e e e saebran e o 63

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . E4E8f% / Machine body

T-8722C-050

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . £{KE3{& / Machine body

REF.NO| __CODE__|QTY X3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 140063001 |  2[3Vv*Es DOWEL PIN

2 SA3924001|  1[/\UqsIFERAEY POSITIONING PIN

3 SB1308001 |  1[xv 1443 FACE PLATE ASSY

4 SA2029001 | 2[TLt125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

5 062500816 |  2|+~5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8
ls SA2441101|  1|#71% [REAR COVER

7 062501216 |  7|+~a5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12

8 SA2442201|  1|®-4hs%- MOTOR COVER

9 062501416 | 3|+ ~asx14 SCREW PAN M5X14

11 SA2443101| 1[¥=FFL-+ DUST PROTECTOR

12 062500616 |  2|+~a5x6 SCREW PAN M5X6

13 SA2444101 |  1[FvHFarL BEDLEGL

15 SA2445101 |  1[%vHFams BEDLEDS

16 SA2448101 |  1|zRYS14LA SLIDE PLATE LA

18 SA2450101 |  1[x<y44R SLIDE PLATE R

20 $36663001 |  1|AXYS4FHZ SLIDE PLATE F ASSY

21 $34438001 |  4|%5+3.18x4 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X4
22 116010001 |  1[rA%5.16 SET SCREW, SM5.16-40X4
23 SA2029001 | 1|FLt125 RUBBER CAP, 125

24 SA2929001 |  2|Tat125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5

25 $37060001 |  1|7-R<7-% LABEL, GROUNDING

26 SA9826001 | 1|y yFamasxn LABEL CAUTION

27 062500816 |  2|+~25%8 SCREW PAN M5X8

28 SA9957001 |  1|7-=vH<-4 INSURY MARK

29 SA9957002 |  1|7-=> <-4 INSURY MARK
T-8722C-050

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B . L#hB3% / Upper shaft mechanism

EQ 29 22 Rb—28

T-8722C-109

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . L#EE{% / Upper shaft mechanism

m—

REF.NO|] CODE |aTY % NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2452101 1{22<450DD UPPER SHAFT, DD
2 SA4089001 1TV ELISLY THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
3 SB1485001 1|32 0724600422 BALL BEARING, 600427
4 SB1484001 13T 979/76004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
5 SA6166001 W\URDIF9SY CRANKSHAFT
6 117006001 1175k WICK, L=60
7 113014000 1|173EED42 PUSHER
8 $§25260001 2|7 FES6X5RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
9 SA1120001 1A FIRD) Y BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
10 §$23651001 2|7 FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) M6X6
1" §25235001 1o ART8 SCREW M8
12 $25236001 1|7 FHES6X10/RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
13 SA2460101 NWIFTIIIE PRESSER ADJUSTING UNIT
14 581536001 NETTU79%r6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
15 $§23651001 4|FFES6X67RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SA2461001 1|24329F-1)u DD TIMING PULLEY, U DD
17 $38713100 177> FAN
18 062403512 3|F~<24X35 SCREW PAN M4X35
19 028040242 3|/ SR HR2-4 WASHER SPRING 24
20 025040232 3|[ESTHRFLV4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
21 SA2463001 11212 TRE TIMING BELT
22 SA2937101 1|7vEvLe-Los THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY, L2-L
23 SA2861201 a2 e = VA THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT
24 012061036 2|7FES6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
25 $13160001 1|TYEYRAa295 T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 2
26 SA2469101 1WNTrE RS- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
27 062500816 2|F~<a5%8 SCREW PAN M5X8
28 SA4537001 1FRRII- DUST COVER
29 SA3058101 Ll P e FAV SHELTER PLATE
30 SA3065001 117k FELT
31 SA3059101 IVt (AVr o= HOLDER, SHELTER PLATE
32 062500816 1|F~35X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
T-8722C-109

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . $HHEIREIBASR / Needle bar rocking mechanism

e e e —— ——— — — — — —— — — —

T-8722C-115

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C . &H#:48B)B{% / Needle bar rocking mechanism

REF.NO| _CODE _[QTY X3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA8893101 |  1|/\ummamrnssss NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASSY
2 SB1423001 |  1|/\UKH 143 NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY

3 SB1425001 | 1[hHa<zx54% SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER

4 018401036 | 2|7 F#Lk4ax10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

5 SA2475101| 1|y NEEDLE BAR
ls SB1426001 |  1|r\uUksr% NEEDLE BAR CLAMP

7 062350816 |  1|3~a35xs SCREW PAN M3.5X8

8 112728001 | 1|»3E%® WICK, L=50

9 SA3711101 | 1|1y sssonur CRANK ROD, N-BAR

10 SB1427001| 1|nsa< SLIDE BLOCK

14 148394000 | 1|yt CAP, N-BAR

15 SA4007001 | 1|ZzkA4Tu FELT SUPPORT, U

16 062500616 |  1|+~<2s5x6 SCREW PAN M5X6

17 SA3848001 | 1|ZZAkA+ID FELT SUPPORT, D

18 S07465000 |  1|53EE WICK L=200

19 SA3852001 | 1[ZxLbk FELT

20 SA2485001 |  1[Evkhs- SET SCREW COLLAR

21 §25260001 |  2|7FES6X5HRY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
22 SA2486101 |  1[3HRYSH24R BUSH, R

23 062500816 |  1|+~25x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

24 062061616 |  1[3~26x16 SCREW PAN M6X16

25 SA2489001 | 1|/ \uasryL/ - NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER
26 018062032 |  1|7FILI6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

27 118735002 |  1|##= WASHER

28 SA2490101 |  1|/\UBSHISEYYLY ROCKER LINK, N-BAR

29 $23460001 |  2|+~<26X5 SCREW PAN M6X5

30 SB1437001 |  1[auRYyLHSH LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCKER
31 012060636 | 2|7FES6x6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
32 SB1438001 |  1[3YEYULHHS- ZIGZAG LINK BUSH

33 018062532 |  1|7+IL6x25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25

34 SA2493001 |  2|¥Hx ' WASHER, PLAIN

35 SA2494001 |  1|\yBHayRSSF NEEDLE BAR ROCK ARM

36 018062032 |  1|7F#Li6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20

37 SA5332001 |  1[3uRHTHAaAL BUSHL

38 $48204000 |  1|Y3EE4x4 WICK, 4X4 L=150
T-8722C-115

6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . # X B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

{

(it

-\

(
L\

({

U

T-8722C-201

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . ¥ X B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

CODE

REF.NO QTY T NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 1|AHTRY AR PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 1|7F~Ra5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SA1174002 1| HzFaAyrIMI4 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175002 1|Faoeyrd+Iyrmia ADJUST SCREW NUT
5 SA7607101 HAY T/ ARTFToFA SPRING GUIDE
16 S07346101 1A TR PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 $B1439001 149 TR PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1A YIRS GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 $25289001 1|7RIL 6 BOLT (CP) M6X10
10 SA24938001 1NAHZPHFI509 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 $31006002 1A 74552 LIFTING LEVER
12 S$38051001 1| F~_RHFH335X12 SCREW PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07351001 1MbILALBDE TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 S07529001 1M AL A DE T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
15 048030342 2|k ATJE3 RETAINING RING E3
16 SA2677101 1NARILAT A X- TENSION RELEASE WIRE
17 012061832 1|7 )E>56X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
18 021060306 113>, +vhke NUT 3 M6
19 SA2500001 HeFPH LU AU DR KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
20 SA2501001 1T 75 LN PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
21 SA2502001 1N 7HLYhY KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
22 SA1179001 U EPZ % SHOULDER SCREW, M5
23 S07348001 1A T75LI-2H P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
24 SA2504001 1|1tYhhs- SET SCREW COLLAR
25 012500536 2|7 F+E55Xs SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
26 S07355051 2| HTF L= SPRING, EXTENSION
27 062501216 1}F~_2a5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
28 021500106 1M1arvrs NUT 1 M5
29 SA2506001 e 7HLx- KNEE LIFTER LEVER
30 SA2507001 =y i L) KNEE LIFTER BAR
31 SA1179001 UEPE L SHOULDER SCREW, M5
32 SA2165001 11726 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
33 SA1179001 15245 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
34 SA4149101 HFA vt yRT6 ADJUSTING SCREW 6
35 021060306 1|13>a+vke NUT 3 M6
36 S07350001 1| HFH = WASHER PLAIN
<A Toavisam> <Option parts>
37 S$10780001 1|2 AL292 TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
38 - 807529001 MM AL HDE T-RELEASE CONNECTING ROD ASSY
39 048030342 2|k AJE3 RETAINING RING E3
40 SA2677101 142 AT~ TENSICN RELEASE WIRE
41 SA2578001 1A T7 5L PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
T-8722C-201
8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E . %Y B8{% / Feed mechanism

o —————— —— —

16—ar
Z>xNal
YT
ff(rf-._s-*@
18
14 15
2524

3536 37 43

o ol
=

T ?@7@
29
22

44 46 45

i

T-8722C-202

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E . X YP8{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |QTY

b e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3062001 11FVhTH1193 FEED REGULATOR ASSY, 11
2 SA2511001 2|hYARTF 4442 GUIDE PLATE
3 062501016 4|F~25X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
4 SA2512001 1|1FVHhTFHYa7Is SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
5 SA2515001 3|7k FELT
6 SA2516001 1FYhITHHA STOPEER
7 062060816 1]F~<26X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
8 143611201 NRANAFOIYL D D3 F-ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASSY
9 143612100 NRANAF DIV DY FEED ROCKER CONNECTING RGD
10 118954000 N=-FARFYLT NEEDLE BEARING
11 SA2791001 NRANAAL DN T LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 7
12 SA2585001 HFFEHIEX10/RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
13 $25236001 1P FES6X107RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
14 SA2793001 NRANAF VYT FEED ROCKERARM 7
15 018062032 1|7+ ILE6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
16 143613051 HRANAFDYSTIIY LINK
17 143616001 HRANAF O ITIY SHAFT
18 048060342 2|k ATJEG RETAINING RING E6
19 538428002 NFIVAR)E ALY STITCH LENGTH DIAL, 7
20 SA3056001 NAF2VFIAIEIRD FEED REGULATING STUD
21 142746122 Ula DRz pes FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER
22 129458202 1N ARD4.76 SCREW SM4.76
23 108549001 1oy ORING
24 $50098101 NABYLFFAEY POSITIONING PIN
25 100328001 {ABYAFFAEL 3R NOTCH SPRING
26 SA2523001 1F1navyoLss- DIAL LOCK LEVER
27 $39830101 UEERE 2=V ZARASS SPRING
28 SA2796001 1A 2YFIA0EY*T FEED REGULATOR 7
29 016061031 2|7 FHHvexi0 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
30 SA2526001 1|FUhzXLUHY CONNECTING ROD
N §B1440001 AL DY ECCENTRIC SHAFT
32 012060636 1|7 FEZ6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 $B1413001 U EPE T SHOULDER SCREW M6
34 SA2529101 AT AL IN-DITR SHAFT, R-LEVER TR
36 048080342 1|hATJES RETAINING RING E8
36 025100132 HESYHRIIV10 WASHER PLAIN S 10
37 SA2530001 1ho¥ SPACER
38 $07374101 1NATS XA 13- REVERSE STITCHING LEVER
39 SA2531001 AT RALN-FH TR SPRING
40 SA2541001 NATIRALIN-(5 REVERSE STITCHING LEVER PLATE
41 SA6592001 1T ARDME SCREW M5
42 104821001 1|9 L+2105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
43 062500816 2]F<25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
44 SA2532001 UNUFIZRYN STOPPER
45 062501216 1|7-~_25x12 SCREW PAN M5X12
46 025050236 NESHHRFLI5 WASHER PLAINM 5
47 S07376001 B A S FEED REGULATOR SPRING
48 SA2533001 13704 SPRING HOOK
49 062060816 1|F+~a6Xx8 SCREW PAN M6X8
50 062501216 1}7~<a5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
51 021500106 11245 NUT 1 M5
T-8722C-202

10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F . ¥ERBA{R / Quick reverse mechanism

T-8722C-205
1"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F . % E5R9{% / Quick reverse mechanism

REF.NO| CODE__|QTY s NAME OF PARTS RM
1 581442001 H¥VYITIIL/(ED3 QUICK REVERSE SOLENOID ASSY
3 154730001 1|bATJELS RETAINING RING E15
4 154731000 11T LRMY/R- RUBBER STOPPER
5 SA2535101 HYL/ARRES A SCLENOID BRACKET
16 062500812 3|F+~a5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8
7 062061016 2|#~a6Xx10 SCREW PAN M6X10
8 SA2992001 1Loirvey PIN
9 048060142 1|k A22939C6 RETAINING RING EXTERNAL C6
10 153138001 1|¥FHR WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
1 SA2536001 1YL /AFLR-05 SOLENGID LEVER ASSY
12 SA2540001 1FYoTUL3- QUICK REVERSE LEVER
13 016061031 2|7 FbH16X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
14 SA2992001 tlLyirvey PIN
15 012060636 2|7FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
16 SA2539001 Ll VAN A2 SOLENOQID LEVER SHAFT
17 018062032 1{7FHILE6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
18 149095001 1 ¥H R WASHER, PLAIN 6
19 153132000 1|r1o0vFa-7 NYLON TUBE, L=13.5
T-8722C-205
12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . X Y B8R / Feed shaft mechanism

T-8722C-211
13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . £Y#HRY{% / Feed shaft mechanism

REF.NO] __CODE__[QTY &% NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA3855001 | 1|AoUSoA8ML BUSH, L: F-ROCKER SHAFT

2 SA3¢65001 | 1|ZT)Lbk [FELT

3 SA4028001 |  1|~SEE4x4 L=220 WICK, 4X4 L=220

4 SA2543001| 1[FHUTH4LR FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH, R
Is 108802001 |  1|YSEE4X4 WICK, 4X4 =250

6 SA2544001|  1|kARTMS SET SCREW M6

7 012060636 |  1|[7FET6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

8 SA2546001 | 2| vrhS- SET SCREW COLLAR

9 §23651001 |  4|7F+ES6xehy s SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

10 SA3840001 |  1|RA~AAFHYSYH FEED ROCKER SHAFT

11 SA6150101 |  1[AHUFATRIHTEHS FEED BAR TR FORK ASSY

12 SA2927001 |  1[>ARTMEX14 SCREW, M6X14

13 025060132 |  1|ESH#H % a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

14 SA2566001 |  1|FART3S5 SET SCREW, M35

15 021350106 [  1{1>2FVk35 NUT 1 M3.5

16 SA2553001 |  1|78%48TL-t FORKED PLATE

17 SA2554001 |  1|8h9-FIHuvHS ADJUSTING SCREW, HIGHT

18 062400616 |  1|#~24xe SCREW PAN M4X6

19 SA3990001 | 1|zt FELT

20 SA3887001 | 1|zt FELT

21 SA3888001 | 1[ZTb4¥T FELT HOLDER

22 025030132 |  1|e5¥#H+sas3 WASHER PLAIN § 3

23 062300416 |  1|+~23x4 SCREW PAN M3X4

24 SB1445001 | 1|FHVFARIVTSY FEED BAR SHAFT

25 SA2551001 |  2|RSRKYLY THRUST RING

26 012060636 | 1[7+ES6x6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

27 SA2555001 |  1|RAALAIYFLHT FEED ROCKER BASE ARM

28 SA2928001 |  2[>A%kIMsX12 SCREW, M5X12

29 SA4538001 |  1|~SEE3X3 L=200 WICK 3X3 L=200

30 SA2806101 |  1[FHus 1 hyavss FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY

31 SA6308001 |  4lowr533>2.2x4 SCREW FLAT #0 M2X4

32 SA4009001 | 1|YSEEHHT WICK SUPPORT

33 062400616 |  2[+~=4xe SCREW, PAN M4X6

34 SA2724001] 1|Y3EE WICK, L=400

35 SA4011001 | 1|E=AFa-T L=100 OlL TUBE, L=100

T-8722C-211

14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H.4'— 2 Bf% / Gauge parts

T-8722C-231

15

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. 5 —2B#% / Gauge parts

REF.NO|] CODE |QTY I NAME OF PARTS RM
1 * P.60-62 U AVEE L] NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY

2 116323001 2|S AR$53.57 SCREW, SM3.57

3 * P.60-62 LAV E £ NEEDLE PLATE

4 $11244001 1| ART4.37 SCREW, SM4.37

5 100032004 1[¥5+124.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
i6 * P.60-62 11A4xos PRESSER FOOT ASSY

7 113050001 12 ARD357 SCREW, SM3.57

8 * P.60-62 1+ FEED DCG

9 $07494001 2[OART3.18 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7

10 E27\) DPX5--«(#22) NEEDLE DPX5...(#22)

T-8722C-231
16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. M EB3R/ Rotary hook mechanism

60—@
61—

42
4

1
-

A
-
N
o
8
3
k]
14
v

<P21BR>

T-8722C-301

17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. HEBIf& / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO] CODE |Q'TY LS NAME OF PARTS RM]
1 SA2797701 1|ATEH 18724 F LY ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR (L)
17 SA2562201 HHRRF 1 hs3-L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER L
24 SA3054001 1RSAMFHRL THRUST WASHER, L
25 SA6424101 1|7 bULYR FELT ULASSY
27 SA4044001 1ITILDLYS FELT DLASSY
39 SA2671001 AL S-L THREAD TRIMMER LEVER, L
48 SA6462001 1DIEL A h/3-FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FL
42 SA2802801 1| HIREX 1872/ FFYRVS ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY 872TR (R)
43 SA2563301 1|ATRET(H/3-R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVERR
44 SA2579001 1|RSAMFH R SPECER
45 SA6425101 1[ZTILPURYE FELT URASSY
46 SA4045001 1}7T)LFDRYZ FELT DRASSY
47 SA2670101 AL /AR THREAD TRIMMER LEVER R
49 SA6463001 AR 1h/-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER FR
3 §09259001 2|h= oo A50U ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U
4 $09260001 2|RSARMITA Kt=1.2> THRUST RING, A: 1.2MM <t=1.2>
4 SA4038001 2|RSAMILT &=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>
4 $09261001 2|RSARTB <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B: 1.4MM <t=1.4>
4 SA4444001 2JRS AR T0.8 <t=0.8> THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>
5 $07420000 2{=-FINARTPYYT NEEDLE BEARING
I6 507419001 2[RIV T RETAINING RING
7 SA6474001 2|HI T A2ILD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
8 SB1447001 2|A-FF-1)2y OPENER LINK
9 SA3861101 2|1A-TF-Lis- OPENER LEVER
10 SA2560001 2F-TFH-V0oos SHAFT, O-LINK
1" 021500316 213221 UkS NUT 3 M5
12 SA3889101 2|F-TF-Lin-2y O-LEVER SHAFT
13 SA4026001 2|U3EE4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100
14 012501031 2|7FES5x10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
15 538212001 2|4-T+- OPENER
16 154965001 2|7+ E3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
18 062300612 8|F~a3xé SCREW PAN M3X6
19 SA2572001 2JRIAGNFY 2RI VH SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY
20 SA2574001 4|k ARIMETRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6
21 SA2575001 2|k ARIMETRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6
22 SA8012001 2|E=Fr xOVYE B PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY B
23 $25260001 6|7 FES6X57KY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X5
26 062400616 2|F~2a4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6
28 062400616 2|F~14xé SCREW PAN M4X6
29 SA4012001 2|7k FELT
30 SA3894001 2[7T iAo T FELT SUPPORT
31 062400616 2|F~204x6 SCREW PAN M4X6
32 SA2717001 4| RPYIRRT STOPPER SCREW
33 SA2676001 2|4R I\ MOVABLE KNIFE BRACKET
165 062400812 4} ~204X8 SCREW PAN M4X8
34 §07525100 21 B FRO IR SPRING, PLATE
35 141544001 4|2 ART3.18 SCREW, SM3.18-40X3
36 SA3912001 2|A/Ea L= MOVABLE KNIFE LEVER
37 SA2675001 2| eYrHS- SET SCREW COLLAR
38 $23651001 2|7FES6X67RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
40 018501232 2|7FRILEX12 BOLT SOCKET M5X12
62 SA6294101 2(RSRMIT THRUST RING
63 SA7868001 2|E=F>tvbB PINION GEAR SET B
64 025710132 2|ESHH R 3476 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.76
41 SA2826001 2 hFYL N1 SPRING, EXTENSION
50 SA6417001 4 AR TMAX12 SCREW M4X12
51 SA2556001 2§ AR IIMEX25 SCREW, M6X25
52 115947101 rAVES WASHER PLAIN 6.35
53 SA2722001 2|ELFRI-TA PINCH SLEEVE A
54 SA2565001 2|E>vFRY-TB PINCH SLEEVE B
55 SA2556001 2|2 ARTMEX25 SCREW, M6X25
T-8722C-301
18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. HEBIR/ Rotary hook mechanism

60—%
61—

42
B I,

p
13

<P.21ER>
< Refer to P.21 >

T-8722C-301

19

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. B ERE / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO] CODE |QTY. X3 NAME OF PARTS RM
56 sA2567001 | 2|zt Famevss NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING PLATE
57 SA2568001| 2|/\UzExFIrmtwvss NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT
58 062061016 |  4|+~=6x10 SCREW PAN M6X10
59 025060136 |  4|esHHxame WASHER PLAIN S 6
60 809285051 |  2|HKE> BOBBIN
61 S09286000 2|109F RGN R ANTI-SPIN SPRING
T-8722C-301
20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2 . HEBIfR/ Rotary hook mechanism

5

— . — . —— — — — — — — — — — — ——— — — — —

T-8722C-301

21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2 . M ER& / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |aQTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 *P.59 1jh=/\av3 ROTARY HOOK ASSY
2 155479001 1FAI % TENSION SPRING
3 151028001 1UFIAV RS TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW
4 151030001 1NFIVVNREARD SET SCREW
5 151027001 3[IVFHIAVIRARY SET SCREW
l6 509284001 1840 R-D 148 LOWER THREAD HOLDING PLATE
7 SA8266001 1|2 AFRY SM1.59% 1.6 SCREW SM1.59 x 1.6
8 $09278001 UE R &L CAP ASSY
T-8722C-301
22

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. T#hB3{% / Lower shaft mechanism

T-8722C-305
23

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K. TEhB{% / Lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO] CODE |QTY ¥ NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3890001 | 1|h=wE& A A%LL ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L
2 SA4585001 | 1|7k FELT
3 SA3891001 |  1|h<R¥1A%ILR ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, R
4 SA4585001 | 1|7Tb FELT
5 SA2571101|  1|o4as4 LOWER SHAFT
le SA2580101 |  1[zas AL Lo TRYE F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
7 SA2575001 | 1|rARSMedy A SET SCREW (FT) M6
8 SA2584001 | 1|awsomyTvia BALL BEARING BUSH
9 SB1484001 | 14w 4™ 460042ZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
10 SA2585001 | 1|7+ kH1)6X1074kY 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
11 S23651001 | 1|7FES6X6HkYA SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
12 SA2587101 |  1|44325F-UDs= TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D
13 SB1536001 |  1|#<w 4™ 4r62042ZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
14 SA2585001 | 1|7 rHY6X10HY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
15 SA4213001 |  1|PFRARTEX10HRY A SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X10
T-8722C-305
24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L.%8imM;8884% / Lubrication

@{—42 42_@*4—59
I oo—59 28— 1—29

7 gF2
| 62 @

62
Py
60
4 26 o
Ul | CEp
i 9 25
{ %gg 30 —
{ L

r—

pPe N

~ /61 I
\\\\(\
a8
43§

T-8722C-350
25

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L . #5588 B84% / Lubrication

REF.NO

CODE

——

QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4205101 AR D93 OIL TANK ASSY
2 SA3040001 2|4 A1NIF OIL FEEDING PIPE
3 SA5026101 1R T84T SCREW M8X7
4 SA3946001 1|Fao314-3F)L OIL TERMINAL
5 SA2956001 1lE=Fa-7 OIL TUBE, L=135
6 SA2857001 2|7 )Lk FELT
7 SA3055101 2|FaA-TRbYsS- TUBE CLIP
8 SA6178001 2|99vF CLiP
9 062500816 1]~<25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
10 SA2929001 2(T L2125 RUBBER CAP, 125
11 $38266000 U ELZFE 3 ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
12 SA4215101 17932 FELT ASSY
13 SA4033101 1[7TibbFHT FELT SUPPORT
14 228475000 1|7 w9130 F1.9X80 FASTENING BAND 1.9X80
18 SA2929001 2|9 L2125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
19 104450101 1|9 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8
20 081038070 1|0y P38 O RING P38
21 SA2723001 1|1E=Fa-7 OIL TUBE, L=210
22 SA2724001 1|V3E%E WICK, L=400
23 0A5501006 2|+ _H¥H=5X10DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M6X10
24 SA7540001 11¥278vstyh OIL BLOCK SET
25 SA6475001 2lFMNFATRYRD OIL ADJUSTING SCREW
26 081004070 20y JP4 O RING P4
27 SA6468001 A WAV E SV RUBBER PACKING
28 SA6423001 2{h=< ook ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
29 SA6415001 2jU3k%® WICK L=80
30 142274101 2[TLt42 RUBBER CAP, 4.2
31 SA7548001 U a4l SUB-TANK SET
32 SA3040001 HNAAWOF OIL FEEDING PIPE
33 SA3060001 HAWT V%Y VALVE PACKING
34 104450101 1|3 Litz28 RUBBER CAP, 8
35 0A4400806 2|+FRHFH24X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
36 SA3045201 HHTE O 4 3A SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE A
37 SA3046001 WY TR o)V 1458 SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE, B
38 062060816 2|+ ~216X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
39 SA3044001 1|E=Fa-J OIL TUBE, L=242
40 SA3055101 2| Fa-TRY/5- TUBE CLIP
41 SA6472001 1|Fa-J94I TUBE SUPPORT
42 SA3923101 2|hREXLDINYFY ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING
43 062401616 4|F~24X16 SCREW PAN M4X16
44 SA2604001 1|FJHIFTTIH FEED REGULATOR FELT
45 SA2605001 NITNMFH A2 FELT SUPPORT
46 062500616 1|7 ~R205X6 SCREW PAN M5X6
47 108405001 1|73kE4X4 WICK 4X4 (L=100)
48 108801001 1|73EE4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=350
49 SA2606101 WA A h3- OIL COVER
50 104450101 1|53 L4208 RUBBER CAP, 8
51 SA3048101 1|1FA-THHYIA TUBE SUPPORT, A
52 SA3049001 1|F2-7449 1B TUBE SUPPORT, B
53 062400616 1|F72204X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
54 SA6473001 1 FA-THAF TUBE GUIDE
55 140890009 1+ nhv7 OIL CAP
56 112753001 2171k FELT
T-8722C-350

26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ¥8:818;8B84% / Lubrication

23—

o 42 42*@
1267 Toso 2

0—20 27
i
$ '
I
I
|
I
k '

27

T-8722C-350

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L . #&:mhif8B8{% / Lubrication

REF.NO] CODE |QTY ¥ NAME OF PARTS _
57 062061016 |  3|F~=6x10 SCREW PAN M6X10
58 025060236 | 1|ESHHRFav6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
59 SAB423001 | 2|h=sHoTR ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
80 SAB416001 | 2|T4A4vT |RUBBER PRESSER
61 SA6414001| 2|Fa-FTAMwIs- TUBE CLIP
62 140327001 | 2|FLt6.3 RUBBER CAP, 6.3
63 148743001 | 2[zzk FELT
T-8722C-350

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . %i# U B3f% / Threading mechanism

T-8722C-401
29

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M. %:E LRI / Threading mechanism

CODE

X3

REF.NO QTY NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2607401 NITAFIVLIE-5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY -5
2 SA3416101 2[AFFI T RLL TENSION SPRING LL
3 SA4212001 HAbFao o F(03 TENSION PLATE ASSY
4 SA2613001 1NFIITy TENSION STUD
S SA2614201 HELLUZAE IR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING L
(5 SA2615001 PR VA & Vb oF 71 GUIDE ASSY, TITAKE-UP SPRING
7 SA2619001 R4~ SPACER
8 SA2623201 1|AhRJ73RR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R
9 SA2620001 1|h>- COLLAR
10 SA2621001 ESV AL L 4 STOPPER SUPPORT
11 021300106 11> a3 Ih3 NUT 1 M3
12 SA2626001 1R ART35 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5
13 SA2624001 HWNRRPUFARARD SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW
14 SA2625001 HFIAVEYYRE ADJUSTING THUMB
15 . | SA2626001 1M ART3S5 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5
16 SA2627001 1|1h3- COLLAR
17 SA2628001 1MAFIOT VL TENSION NUT
18 SA2629001 AR ISR Z MY STOPPER
19 004350616 1|+9523.5X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6
20 SA2824001 1| TIYRAFYEMIS NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5
21 SA2630001 ARRIIRRZ Y STOPPER
22 062350512 1|F-~235%5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5
23 145446001 AlMFIAILYS DISC, TENSION
24 159805001 2[MbFIAVIYIHYT TENSION DISC PRESSER
25 520681000 2|1FAYL IR ITHFH R WASHER
26 520682111 2|M+FIADF YR TENSION NUT
27 144504001 4 M PoFAYS THREAD GUIDE DISC
28 154560101 2|TL T avIRRA PRE-TENSION SPRING A
29 155510001 2|MFFIAVFYE TENSION NUT
30 SA2632001 NAhLILALE TENSION RELEASE PLATE
31 012500536 1|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) MSX5
32 $38274001 ARV AR T-RELEASE SPRING
33 SA2633001 2|F T35 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5
34 SA4506001 1AL AE L TENSION RELEASE PIN, L
35 SA4507001 1ML AER TENSION RELEASE PIN,R
36 SA2634001 NP-LA+P AU THREAD GUIDE, U :ARM
37 004350616 2|+4523.5%6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6
38 SA2635001 NI FIA A THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST
39 062300616 1} ~23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
46 SA6378001 U g CAP
40 SA2638001 2|7-LAMTFFHAM THREAD GUIDE, M :ARM
41 SA2640001 2[HS5HRI5X8 SCREW FLAT M5X8
42 062500816 2|F~a5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8
43 SA2636001 2|SVAS I THREAD RETAINER
44 012060636 2|7 FE56X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
45 SA2637001 NARWADY BAR, TENSION RELEASE
T-8722C-401
30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . %#:B9{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

I'4 N
20 =D
19— —
8 35—

l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
: 34 l
I ‘/ lr-:l: Tt T \I
: - 22 - |

24— =N
R =SS 1)

: ' 8
Ty L5
|| g N é | 27
: : 12 | J ¢ : é
|
: : | 23_". L 7 9 :
E&o | %l;(i

Ly M ! ! 26
: L 131 2—o =

—_——— e - !
| T 4T
| 10 -
l\_///’, —

.
!
/" s -
</
(ST

31

T-8722C-402

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N . % #R39{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA1971502 M=% a=vk BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
2 048040342 1|FAJE4 RETAINING RING, E4
3 SA8508001 NANIF Do os B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
5 108548001 1ovy ORING
4 SA8511101 A= X2H BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
35 SB1639001 13-k SHEET
ls SA9563001 1| RE>aF AR BOBBIN FIXED SPRING
7 SA8507001 1M=xo0=< BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL
8 012400636 2|7FES4x%6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M4X6
9 SA8503001 | =FUMZ/ 4 RUBBER RING
10 SA1981301 1IREVAYTHhLYS BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY
11 SA1982101 1|REVFHThLAL BOBBIN PRESSER CAM
12 SA1983201 NARRFOTOH BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
13 012500536 1|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
14 048040342 1{bATE4 RETAINING RING E4
15 025060136 2|ESYHRIAV6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
16 SA1984001 HREVFHIHF BOBBIN PRESSER ARM
17 018401236 1|7 FHRILbaxi2 BOLT SOCKET M4x12
18 SA1985001 1| RELAHT BOBBIN PRESSER
19 $23418002 12 ARD4X5 SCREW M4X5
20 SA8510101 1|l RE>7 BOBBIN SUPPORT
21 SA8512101 RS ZAs BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
22 SA1990101 1ERD SPRING
23 SA8509001 NARIFE A3 BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
24 SA2180001 11012, 57SS5 ORING, SS5
25 SA1992101 3|MbTHITARY BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
26 SA1360101 1|AR KNIFE
27 062500616 1]F~25x6 SCREW, PAN M5X6
28 SA1994102 Ab=EXFIAVI3 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
29 145446002 2 hFIAIYS DISC, TENSION
30 100401022 HARFIV LR TENSION SPRING
31 $§31032002 1A+ FITTFYE TENSION NUT
32 512441001 1|FIV IRV WASHER
33 012500536 1FFES5X5 SET SCREW, SOCKET {FT) M5X5
34 SA8982202 NI FH A BOBBIN WINDER BASE
T-8722C-402
32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P . %t YU B8R / Thread trimmer mechanism

P @ MN—a_

= 31 L: _

52_5 k% 44 45 5—47

T-8722C-403
33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P . #YIYRS{E / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO| CODE |QTY L] NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SB1448001 1NA+FYILIAF THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID

2 SA2643001 HIL/1R o148 SOLENOID BRACKET

3 SA2644001 V2R e o SOLENOID JOINT

4 SA2645001 R SHOULDER SCREW, M5

5 012500536 1|7 FES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
16 SA2646001 UVIZA LA SOLENOID LEVER

7 SA2728001 MWL/ AMRL -2 SOLENOID LEVERB RACKET

8 062501016 2{F~<35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

9 SA2647001 IV IAELI-50 SOLENOID LEVER SHAFT

10 062061012 2|F~2a6x10 SCREW PAN M6X10

11 SA2648001 1Ha-FA+4x CORD HOLDER

12 062060816 1]+~<06X8 SCREW PAN M6X8

13 SA2651001 NARFYDH DRIVING ROD

14 148546001 1752 0vEY PLUNGER PIN

15 SA2652101 1AbFYS 245 DRIVING ROD PLATE, TR

16 SA2860001 1|FHR WASHER

17 SA6395001 AR AL 78-3R SPRING

18 062501016 1|F~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

19 116662003 AR WASHER

20 SA2655001 HH o RDM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

21 062351216 1]3~235X12 SCREW PAN M3.5X12

22 021350106 11+ U35 NUT 1M3.5

23 SA6392001 1|/t )b 420 ROLLER

24 SA6393001 1MbanAaasy ROLLER SHAFT

25 SA6394001 b AL - TENSION RELEASE LEVER

26 113431002 1| ¥HR WASHER, PLAIN

27 028050246 /SR GH R2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5

28 021500106 112 vhs NUT 1 M5

29 SA2657001 1 | = RPTACLZ A e MAIN LEVER SUPPORT SHAFT

30 SA2658001 1WoaLi-25 MAIN LEVER SHAFT

31 012060636 2|7FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET {FT) M6X6

32 S$B1450001 112aLri-9s MAIN LEVER ASSY
I66 $B1452001 = 1=p2r 7 ROLLER SHAFT ASSY

67 105234003 1|7V h4.37 NUT SM4.37

33 148559100 ] =FA RUBBER

34 S07509001 11ab=-nx MAIN LEVER SPRING

35 048070342 1|bATET RETAINING RING E7

36 062081616 2|F+~R6X16 SCREW PAN M6X16

37 SA2661001 1NIFYBL THREAD TRIMMER CAM

38 SA2378001 4|h 4.8 SPACER, 4.8

39 $25236001 4|7 FES6X107RY A SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10

40 SA2663001 1|22 Y¥TFRIS ROUND JOINT ASSY R

41 141331002 11FayA>Toa BUSH

42 SA2665001 1|39 YF¥FLYI= ROUND JOINT ASSY L

43 141331002 11¥FaAyToa BUSH

44 SA2667001 FHSFIAIEILIAY L-ADJUSTING CONNECTING ROD

45 021060306 13> aF+VUke NUT 3 M6

46 SA2668001 1> Urees) NUT M6 LEFT

47 SA2669001 2IFXYXTHIRY SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95-28

48 SA2672001 1M+FULAUR T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, R

49 SA2673001 HARFUL AL T-TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD, L

50 017500812 2|7RjL-5%8 BOLT M5X8

51 025050236 2|ESHHRFLIS WASHER PLAINM 5

52 SA2645001 2[R IMS SHOULDER SCREW, M5

53 $07526301 21K/ MOVABLE KNIFE

54 148536001 4|2 A%T437 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM4.37-40x4.2

55 $07527001 2[3 T4/ FIXED KNIFE

56 148539101 2172238 SHOULDER SCREW, SM2.38

61 SAB8364001 1NAbaAL -2 TENSION RELEASE LEVER ASSY

62 SA8365001 1|Aba AL 3-2yb TENSICN RELEASE LEVER SET

57 §38687000 1|29 25557-14R CONNECTOR, 5557-14R

58 SA1998001 1|7P-Rt 0% GROUND WIRE ASSY

59 062500816 1|7FX05X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

T-8722C-403

34

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P . %Y YUBIR / Thread trimmer mechanism

35

47
52
5
57 &
& st
T-8722C-403

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P . % Y1YR{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

IREF .NO| CODE

EX3

QTY NAME OF PARTS RM
60 340400001 =811 F |BEAD BAND
63 060400816 2|/ A/F4x8 SCREW BIND M4X8
64 028040246 2|/ 3 RYHR2-4 WASHER SPRING 24
65 025040236 2|ESHHRF4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
T-8722C-403
36

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. %2 B{% / Tension release mechanism

1

37

T-8722C-404

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q. REBHPEYR / Tension release mechanism

REF.NO] CODE _|QTY Y3 NAME OF PARTS
1 110161004 |  2|3+vr4.76 NUT, SM4.76

2 SA2678001 |  1|qranArTqv—AHz TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER
3 062500816 |  2|+~a5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

4 SA2679001 |  1|/raNATLY-AHT TENSION RELEASE WIRE HOLDER
5 062060816 |  2|+~a6xs SCREW PAN M6X8

T-8722C-404

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T-8722C-405

'R . %3AL B3R / Thread wiper mechanism

39

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R . %3AL % / Thread wiper mechanism

REF.NO| CODE __|QTY [E NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2680001 NARNSAIL/I(FDR THREAD WIPER SOLENOID ASSY
3 048090342 1|k ATE9 RETAINING RING E9
4 $38426000 | P77 = PN PLUNGER RUBBER
5 $02664001 NASNSARLIF THREAD WIPER SWITCH
| (§] $02665000 U e 7a Vi TERMINAL CONNECTOR
7 §39048001 4|FRHFH2MAX10 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M4X10
8 062300616 2|+~ a3x6 SCREW PAN M3X6
9 140647101 13-FFyx CORD HOLDER
10 062400616 1]~ 24x6 SCREW PAN M4X6
11 SA2732001 VI L 2 SOLENOID HOLDING PLATE
12 SA2696101 UVIZE LA SOLENOID COVER
13 060400516 1|73/ F4X5 SCREW BIND M4X5
14 062501016 2]7~<25X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
15 148546001 1F5ooxEY PLUNGER PIN
16 SA2682001 NARNSA) 2993 THREAD WIPER LINK ASSY
17 SA2683001 HILIARY Y SOLENOID LINK
18 $07549101 2|4bN31YI0C THREAD WIPER LINK, C
19 807550001 HWILO2H LINK STUD
20 SA2504001 1EYEhS- SET SCREW COLLAR
21 012500536 2|7 FES5%5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
22 SA8745001 HRRYR STOPPER
23 062500816 2|F~a5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8
24 025050236 2[ESHHRFADS WASHER PLAINM 5
25 $07552101 2l AN A I THREAD WIPER SUPPORT
26 062661212 2|F~0318-40X12 SCREW PAN SM3.18-40X12
27 SA2684001 I EIAPEFAT S THREAD WIPER SPRING
28 062501016 2|F~R35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
29 S07553001 2l NTA THREAD WIPER
30 S07424001 2|hART318 SET SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X4
T-8722C-405
40

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S1.arybaO=-J)bRy &R, E—FB{% / Control box and motor mechanism

T-8722C-502
1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S1.avka—)LRyI X, E—424 / Control box and motor mechanism

REF.NO] CODE [QTY i NAME OF PARTS RM
55 SA2685001 11e-IT1-RAIFV= SAFETY SWITCH ASSY
1 SA1385001 HWRAVAR(IFIS MICRO SWITCH ASSY
2 $38744101 NRAOIFL R SWITCH PLATE SPRING
3 SA2686001 NRAYFHA SWITCH BASE
4 062020806 2|+~a2x8 SCREW PAN M2X8
5 140647101 1a-F44zx CORD HOLDER
6 062400616 1| F~_24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
7 062401216 1] <R04X12 SCREW PAN M4X12
8 026040236 e FHRIH+4 WASHER PLAIN M 4
9 154514001 1| RAR-H- SPACER
10 021400106 114 NUT 1 M4
1 S$B1454001 1|7-Y) PULLEY
15 062060812 1|F+~26X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
16 025060136 1|ESYH A6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
17 SA2712001 113-F44x CORD HOLDER
18 062500816 1|F7225X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
19 SB1211001 1|E-284007R+-277 MOTOR 8400 SUPPLY
20 018501632 3|7 FRILI5X16 BOLT SOCKET M5X16
21 028050247 3|/ Y HHR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
22 SA9436001 3|ESHAHRS WASHER PLAIN 5
48 SA9437001 U P2 ZAV.S I RESOLVER STATOR ASSY
49 0A4301206 3|+FRHHI3X12DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X12
50 SA9443001 NF-UknAsors PULLEY HOLDER S ASSY
51 012501032 2|7+E>5X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X10
29 0A4401005 1[+FRHH24X10DA SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X10
34 J04230001 1j3-F# 49 TCDD-HT CORD HOLDER CDD-HT
35 0A4401006 2{+F _HU4X10DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHE) M4X10
52 SA9443001 HLT WS Hrs- RESOLVER COVER
53 0A4300806 3|+F R+ 33X8DA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M3X8
40 SA2354001 5|+FRuyhRI6X18 SCREW PAN M5X18
41 060501016 3|/ 31F5X10 SCREW BIND M5X10
54 SA9452001 3{F-V v v- PULLEY WASHER
42 SA2687001 Ha-FA4x CORD HOLDER
43 062500816 1|F~_05X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
T-8722C-502
42

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S2.3ar bO—JLAR v £ X BE{% / Control box mechanism

G10

G50

T-8722C-502
43

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S2. a v ba—)LAR v AR / Control box mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY ] NAME OF PARTS RM
< & [[)> <For China only>
1+ BMP206A-1000000-CG10 G10/3:R )L G-10-PANEL-CHINA
<AAX[FE> <For Japan only>
1+ BMP206A-1000000-JG10 G10/3RJL G-10-PANEL-JAPAN
<#gtH—REr> <For General export>
1+ BMP206A-1000000-0G10 G10/3:RIL G-10-PANEL
<thEF> <For China only>
2+ BMP206A-1000000-CG50 G50/ 3RV G-50-PANEL-CHINA
<AXm[> <For Japan only>
2+ BMP206A-1000000-JG50 G50/ 3RJL G-50-PANEL-JAPAN
<BEXM 1> <For Europe only>
2+ BMP206A-1000000-EG50 G50/ 3RJL G-50-PANEL-EU
<kt —fam> <For General export>
2+ BMP206A-1000000-0G50 G5073R)L G-50-PANEL
T-8722C-502
44

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S3.3ary bAa—JviRw & X B8f% / Control box mechanism

T-8722C-502
45

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S3. a Yy ka—jLR v - XPBA{& / Control box mechanism

REF.NO| __CODE__[QTY £¥3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA9546001 1|77vahs8-7200C BOX COVER 7200C
2 SAS549001 1|t AV FR60/22002 CEMENT RESISTOR ASSY 60/220
3 SA9727001 1|SWFUH U F DS SW POWER PCB ASSY
4 SA9553001 1FSATF09 D PCB ASSY
5 SA9575001 1|s*%/3093 S PCB ASSY
<fl—B, B—B{E17> <Type forward 1 step, backward 1 step>
<BAmA> < For Japan >
I6+ SA9587001 178332 =Yk’ TREADLE UNIT -DM
<HI=B, R-BE1T> <Type forward 2 step, backward 2 step>
<iH— B B> <For General export>
16+ SAS602001 1|783za=vhk-2a TREADLE UNIT -EX
<ERM = > <For Eurcpe>
7 SA9564001 1|CEZ1ILE2-4-R CE FILTER CASE
8 SA9565001 1|CETANAXINUH3 CE FILTER PCB ASSY
9 J04210101 1|hO18X65 U3 BOLT ASSY SQUARE M8X65
10 SA9894001 1|VE-1H3 REPEATE CABLE TIE ASSY
11 S$37060001 2{7-R3I-9 LABEL, GROUNDING
12 SA9725001 1153 WhyToehas LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 36 X 150
T-8722C-502
46

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T. ¥R R A v FBIF / Quick reverse switch mechanism

T-8722C-508

a7

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



T. ¥R R A vFB{% / Quick reverse switch mechanism

REF.NO| CODE {QTY it NAME OF PARTS
1 SA2688301 1IRPVFAI-5-U% REVERSE ACTUATOR ASSY
2 SA2270001 1HRRAYFHHT REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
3 SA7295001 1[RRAYFHA REVERSE SWITCH BRACKET
4 SA4098201 HW79F21x-53- ACTUATOR

5 SA4098001 1RRAYF IR REVERSE SWITCH SPRING
I6 SA1390001 1IRRAIYFHZ R-SWITCH ASSY

7 $32907050 1|R19aR1IF MICRO SWITCH

8 060300606 1731 F3x%6 SCREW BIND M3X6

9 062500616 2|+~ a5x6 SCREW PAN M5X6

10 SA2689101 1|3-FF+yx CORD HOLDER

11 062500616 1] ~25X6 SCREW PAN M5X6

12 SA1388101 3|3-FAHx CORD HOLDER

13 062500616 1|F~_25X%6 SCREW PAN M5X6
T-8722C-508

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U . BERB{% / Power supply equipment mechanism

[< BAmA / For Japan > ]

T-8722C-515

49

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



U. B R B3 / Power supply equipment mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY A NAME OF PARTS RM
<=3 200V AC B> <For Three phase 200V AC>
<A AMB> < For Japan >
1+ SA9616001 1|57SW 92 SJT POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT
<=4 220V AC > <For Three phase 220V AC>
<t AR am A < For USA, Canada and Mexico >
1+ SA9831001 1|7 SW I3 SUT#2 POWER SWITCH ASSY SJT#2
<HiHH 220V ACHR> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<FOT-—f-BRME B> < For Asia, General and Europe >
2+ SA9535001 1|7 SWI3CCC POWER SUPPLY SWITCH ASSY CCC
<Hi$8 220V ACFR> <For Single phase 220V AC>
<thER > < For China >
2+ BMP3010-0000001-3S00 1|75 SW 220V POWER SWITCH 220V
<Hiifl 100viR> <For Single phase 100V>
<BXRAR> <For Japan >
3+ SB1229001 1|, RARYORRF 29493 |TRANCE BOX 100V SUPPLY
<jbk: AR aE B> < For USA, Canada and Mexico >
3+ BMP3010-0000000-2ST1 USSR YR TRANSFORMER BOX
<=#H 380VA> <For Three phase 380V>
<7 —BRA> <For General and Asia >
4+ BMP3010-0000000-3ST4 1SRRI RA TRANSFORMER BOX
< EFR B> <For China>
4+ BMP3010-0000001-3ST4 1S ARy R TRANSFORMER BOX
<=48 400VA3> <For Three phase 400V>
<BRM > <For Europe>
4+ BMP3010-0000000-4ST4 1T RRYHD R TRANSFORMER BOX
16 SA9914001 HIRXIWAY T 25 X 28 LABEL ELECTRICAL SHOCK 25 X 28
T-8722C-515
50

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V.BEFZ LTy MR (+ 73 >88) / Presser foot lifting solenoid set mechanism (Option parts)

e —— s s — — —— s . e e — . . s . e e . e S S S e e e, e . e

T-8722C-943

51

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



V. BEEZ LTy R a7 ma)/ Presser foot lifting solenoid set mechanism (option parts)

REF.NO] CODE |QTY T NAME OF PARTS RM
12 $07045009 e RIYFIS KNEE LIFTER SWITCH ASSY
13 142026003 NEYRIIFETII KNEE SWITCH SHAFT
14 142027001 NEFRAIYFETOIr BRACKET
15 100463001 14D RIVE7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
16 114867001 1NeFP7TARRYIR KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
17 110087001 1| 15.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
18 $07027001 HEFZRAIYFRIVTr (43 K-LIFTER SWITCH SETTING PLATE
19 0A5401206 4|+F~RHH34X12DB SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X12
20 021400164 4[1>25Uk4 NUT, 1 M4
21 $07030009 NR(YFI-FH= SWITCH & HARNESS ASSY
22 $07031009 NZIERLIFIR FOOT SWITCH ASSY
23 143549000 2lEVB-3FNFA TERMINAL PIN, MALE
24 143548000 1|EVE-SF AR TERMINAL PIN, FEMALE
25 146046000 P pak = =E /L) NYLON CONNECTOR
26 146194000 1|Fqararya- NYLON CONNECTOR
27 149799000 1345V 7s BEAD BAND, S
29 025060232 2|ESYHAFa6 WASHER PLAINM 6
28 034422503 4|+2Y9S5ED41X25 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X25
1 SA2707001 NFooF Y T75 VD2 P-FOOT LIFTER SOLENOID SET, D2
2 $§64025001 1ovear CUSHION
3 554024001 1ovavyvyg CUSHION RING
4 $42198051 AT 77OVEIs PRESSER FOOT LIFTER ROD ASSY
5 542199051 WAYI7FL-93 P-FOOT LIFTER LEVER ASSY
6 $41955051 1aYrYFToIs ROD JOINT ASSY
7 $42200051 AlEORY WOOD SCREW
8 $38351001 1A% 53R LABEL, HIGH TEMP
9 $10550001 A7 7IY PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK
10 146367001 1|7RIL15.95 BOLT, SM5.95
11 $07728001 U ESZOTAE S SPRING, TWIST
T-8722C-943
52

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 . 1@ & B34% / Accessories

/-—_______'——___——"—\

(
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

T-8722C-910
53

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1 . {8 R E8{% / Accessories

CODE

REF.NO QTY o NAME OF PARTS RM
11 144226001 1|k Thi— HEAD COVER
12 $09285051 2IREY BOBBIN
13 100477009 11%935 HEAD REST
14 SA8239201 NAANE D95 OIL TANK ASSY
15 $B1271001 NAANTAADSRI 7T |OIL WARNING LABEL JP
58 SB1270001 HAANr 4395 TAT> |OIL WARNING LABEL EN
16 145573000 U (=i g i KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
17 SB1414001 1A OIL PAN UNIT
18 SA2692101 Uik OIL PAN
19 149578000 2[33>yJvia BUSH
20 SA2582001 U =S = KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
21 SA2590001 1|e¥745 KNEE LIFTER
22 $25344001 U BOLT M6
23 SB0687001 2|bARTE SET SCREW M6X24
24 021060306 21322 Uke NUT 3 M6
25 515889001 [ Svargrd VTS TWIST SPRING
26 146293001 1|k ATJET0 RETAINING RING, E10
27 153230101 1NAFAN=ZHTF DRAIN
28 $23418002 2|2 ARDAXS SCREW, M4Xx5
59 SAG943001 1|P-R2-F EARTH CORD
Y 0A5400806 1|+ RHH34xX808 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
29 SA1969001 1} 2 =02/ RUBBER HINGE ASSY
30 143882001 2|koJE D HEAD HINGE
31 143910009 2iboTe DL RUBBER CUSHION
32 SA1962001 2{b 0TI L HEAD CUSHION
33 SA1963001 pd |l P o= N HEAD CUSHION
34 109714000 449% NAIL
45 114486002 1RYFA5-84 OILER
47 $38300001 e 773 KNEE LIFTER ASSY
48 146039121 N7 TIFT KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
49 100463021 1482 1+7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
50 535820021 1|7V +5.95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20
51 $38278001 NeFT75E2TO0 KNEE LIFTER BAR
52 834756021 NWe¥T7T KNEE LIFTER PLATE
53 114867021 NEFP7TFAMIA KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
54 110087021 1{7IL16.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
1556 531885001 1|7 TH3- KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER
T-8722C-910
54

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 . fTiE B8R / Accessories

T-8722C-910
55

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z2. {185 E4#% / Accessories

REF.NO| CODE |QTY X3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 507558409 | 1|49 F4 4 H=3DRTHF COTTON STAND ASSY 3DRTHF
2 S51283001 | 3|94 45 SPOOL STAND BASE
3 150182000 |  3|RF-)L= YUk SPOOL MAT
4 851282101 |  3|xF-noviay SPOOL CUSHION
5 S04108001 |  1|AF7oFAHHIHY THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
6 142997001 14 7oF413 THREAD GUIDE, 3
12 S02747101 | 1|4k h4 iR SPRING
18 150178002 | 3|RF-LS48 SPOOL SHAFT B
19 028050244 | 3|/ 3kHHR2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
20 021500104 | 3|12+ vb5 NUT 1 M5
21 150188009 |  1|RT-ILAILA-HHTA SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORT, A
22 SA6610001 |  1|RF-LfLs-3 SPOOL HOLDER 3
24 SAB610001 | 1|RF-nFknA-3 SPOOL HOLDER 3
25 150183000 |  3|qrh4 N H- 4 THREAD HANGER BASE
26 142980001 | 3|RLYKRTwLa THREAD BUSH
27 SA6615001 |  1|4rPoFAHILA - THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
28 138843001 19y Es JOINT
30 062061604 |  2|+~=6x16 SCREW PAN M6X16
31 S37037001 |  1|3-~RaES5+5x32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
33 014060632 | 2|7+ o#iz6xX6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
34 021500104 | 1|13 25 vrs NUT 1 M5
35 $37037001 |  1|+~<aeS5+sx32 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
36 021500104 |  1{1aFvhs NUT 1 M5
37 031452204 |  1|=ILEH45%22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X22
38 062501004 |  1|+~25x10 SCREW PAN M5X10
39 SAB609001 | 2|xF-LEkna-o4x SPOOL HOLDER SUPPORTER
T-8722C-910
56

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. &% S5 AL/ Warning labels

&S5 AUV 1 Warning labels fa4& / Name of parts Size(mm) Code

AR R o H —_— =
SNIVEEBE s E 36 X 150 | SA9725-001

STLABI.

- eETITE,

|_ADANGER__T__APELIGRO
g A vl

Label electrical shock 36 X 150

SANJVETE 25 X 28

Label electrical shock 25 X 28 L=28.4 | SA9914-001

BRETESANL
Label caution

56 X 43 | SA9826-001

JIZRER
\ - HT—5
¢ g L=16 |SA9957-001
= njury mar|
Z} ;7._‘ d 7:_9 L=25 |SA9957-002
= njury mar

@ F—AR=Y 12 |S37060-001

Label, grounding

ARR
Ras
EHBEPUNETS
& aenes
Agrasosan
3y

— a5~
e Bl S 72 X 59 | $38351-001
T i Label, high temp

AATTENTION] A ATENCION

Cowrch crast |
| it avioywiniass

[ = recta.

T-8722C-Wa
57

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. &4 S5 ~JV/ Warning labels

&5 ~Jb | Warning labels

fa4a / Name of parts

Size(mm)

Code

IV URRRD

A ER
BIEASLDERIE DL E.
RETRCTEHBD,
REHHO, FOER
dcL.

BHALE. TR, QT 3,
RAARUNT &,

OFHOFOBIPLLYNIC
BLTIREL,

OBICA-R NS WAL
ATISBRRDL, BOID
BEERITN,
ORRCTENAISE. K&
BIATHHIRS TR,
ORHALEQET, MAET
HEUYE, BSKBREO
BHEBITINEWN,

Mmam  WITEm

FTANEEINILFIX
Oil warning label JP

68 X 30

SB1271-001

BEWRN e
brother

Lubrieating Of tor Machining
A CAUTION

may cause :Suuuﬂnn

to eye and skin,

gz e

can cause ﬂ:‘nhm

and vomiting.

00 not swallow.

Keeop away from children.

xumMuw
I'waler.
Seek medical help.
Skincontact:

~Wash with $03p and waler.

¥ swallowed :
-Seek mecical help bnmedixiely.

TANEEIRIEX
Oil warning label EN

68 X 30

SB1270-001

T-8722C-Wa

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

58



Sp. {HERBIERS —B& 3 / Different parts list

B » % / Rotary hooks

MERTROFA T av{—Y2ABLTVEYT, ARIZAEOETIERL SN,
(BRIA—FE. MEXBICA-Ma—FTT)

The following type of rotary hook are available. Select whichever one is suitable for your application.

(The following parts codes are assigned for the rotary hooks in the boxes.)

@ iZ# / Normal

241/ All type

M #£7E4l / Rotary hook assy

$80770-001

@ +7 a> /Option

O #]%344t / Rotary hook with reinforced hook point

MEQREERIEL, NEDEEEHEFET. L—TOTIIVEHN (HREDOHI DL E) ORET,
NEOREZGHIEMILETHES XS WBSITHLTVET.

The rotary hook point is reinforced to improve its durability. This type is suitable for sewing materials that
are hard to make loops on the surface ( like stretchy materials ) , and that requires making contact

with the hook point and the needies.

244 / All type

HEFHH / Rotary hook assy

SA16980-011

59

T-8722C-Sp

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga. ¥'— UHBR—% % / Gauge parts list

248 / For normal

* Y)Y AEEA(S07527-001) & Mitfa L (148538-101)i%. SHRISIXF T THY FHADT. BEIZH L TR EXL

LY,

* The thread trimming fixed knife (part No. S07527-001) and the installation screw (part No. 148539-101) are not
provided with the needle plate, so they must be ordered separately if required.

S8 sHazd gHE BEYHE "mas
Needle gauge Needle clamp Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot
assy assy
fi-£ )]
(-405)
For heavy materials
3.2mm _ (1/8) 158794-101 156722-001 148699-001 $36562-001
4.0mm __ (5/32) 158796-101 155724-001 148701-001 155455-001
4.8mm _ (3/16) 158791-101 155851-001 148703-001 $536564-001
148705-001

6.4mm  (1/4) 158792-101 155853-001 158756-001 *1 SA4052-101
7.8mm _ (5/16) 158793-101 156855-001 149691-001 155469-001
8.5mm __ (3/8) 158798-101 155857-001 149938-001 155461-001
12.7mm_ (1/2) 158797-101 148677-001 149675-001 S$09367-101
15.9mm (5/8) 158795-101 149954-001 149948-001 159575-101
254mm (1) 158805-101 149966-001 149960-001 S13626-101
31.8mm__ (114) 158799-101 $10741-001 $10743-001 $10744-101
34.9mm_(13m) $10746-101 $10748-001 $10750-001 $10751-101
38.1mm__(112) 158800-101 $07391-001 S073380-001 156526-101

gHasl SHR

Needle clamp assy Needle plate
13.8 29
]
@] o °
Q} o ®
222
&Y
Feed dog wxl
BEHRA (-405) Presser foot assy
For heavy materials

"

158756-001
fEmR: >—2 XA
For China : for denim

)

T-8722C-Ga

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

60



Ga. 7=

61

—E % / Gauge parts list

22 \A / For sewing without material

*EREBRVYEBERAANMRERERGVET, BRXEYEYFIMMMETCIERA L,
* Needle plate, the feed dog and presser foot assembly is different from normal parts.

Use gauge components of for sewing without material which have a maximum feed pitch of 4mm

or less.
$HE gHazH &R EYE #xs
Needle gauge| Needle clamp assy | Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
6.4mm (1/4) R 8/Normal $10507-001 $10509-101 $10510-001
&R BYys RBil
Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy

3.9
—

aRY (K)
Chamfering(L)

$BA % F(-407) / For extra-thick thread(-407)

S8 gHazd SHR BYE |zl
Needle gauge|{ Needle clamp assy | Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
6.4mm_(1/4) RAR/Normal $80362-001 | SB0361-001 SB0359-001
SR YR R
Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
5_
D
13.8 29
&) o °
? o ®
222

BEXHZ1E4 : HF0.4mm

Thickness of fix knife spring : 0.4mm

T-8722C-Ga

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ga. ¥'— U8 @—E xR / Gauge parts list

E% A / For heavy materials

T RYESREREREYET,
* The feed dog is different from normal parts.

T-8722C-Ga

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

g ttiaze &HR #=Y & il
Needle gauge| Needle clamp assy | Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
4.8mm  (3/16) e P S079805-001 nes
6.4mm (1/4) Normal Normal 158756-001 Normal
BYSE
Feed dog

62



#35[ / Index

CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO Page
004350616{M - 19 30]1026040236|S1 -8 42] 062500816 |A -27 2]1116010001|A -22 2
M -37 30]j028040242|B -19 4 B -27 411116323001 |H -2 16
012060636|C - 31 6]]028040246|P -64 36 B -32 4]11116662003|P -19 34
E -32 10] 102805024422 -19 56 CcC -23 6]}117006001|8 -6 4
F -15 12]§028050246|P -27 34 D -2 8]1118735002|C -27 6
G -7 14]1028050247|S1 - 21 42 E -43 10] | 118954000/E -10 10
G -26 14]§031452204|22 -37 56 L -9 2611 129458202{E -22 10
M -44 30} 034422503V  -28 52 M -42 30} ] 138843001}22 -28 56
P -31 34}§048030342|D -15 8 Q -3 38]1140063001|]A -1 2
012061036|B -24 4 D -39 8 R -23 4011140327001|L -62 28
0120618320 -17 8]]048040342|N -2 32 S1 -18 42]1140647101|R -9 40
012400636[N -8 32 N -14 32 S1 -43 42 S1 -5 42
012500536|D -256 8]1048060142|F -9 12]1062501004{Z2 -38 56]]140890009|L -55 26
M -31 30} ] 048060342|1E -18 10| 062501016 |E -3 10]1141331002|P - 41 34
N -13 32]11048070342|P -35 34 P -8 34 P -43 34
N -33 32]]048080342]E -35 10 P -18 34]]1415644001{J1 -35 18]
P -5 341]1048090342|R -3 40 R -14 40]]142026003jV  -13 52
R -21 40]1060300606|T -8 48 R -28 40]1142027001|V  -14 52
012501031[J1 -14 18]]060400516|R -13 40]]1062501216]A -7 2]1142274101|]L  -30 26
012501032|S1 - 51 4211060400816|P -63 36 D -27 8]]142746122|E - 21 10}
014060632|22 -33 56]]0605010161S1 -41 42 E -45 10]] 142980001]Z22 -26 56
016061031|E -29 10]1062020806|S1 -4 42 E -50 10]§ 14299700122 -6 56
F -13 12} 06206081281 -15 42]1062501416|A -9 2]]143548000|V -24 52
017500812|P -50 34§ | 062060816jE -7 10]]062661212|R -26 40]§143548000)V  -23 52
018062032|C -26 6 E -49 10§ 081004070|L -26 2611143611201} -8 10
Cc -36 6 L -38 26]]081038070|L -20 26]]1143612100jE -9 10
E -15 10, P -12 34]|0A4300806|S1 -53 42]1143613051|E -16 10
F -17 12 Q -5 38] |0A4301206|S1 -49 4211143616001 |E  -17 10
018062532|C -33 6]]062061012|P -10 34]]0A4400806|L -35 26] 1143882001121 -30 54
018401036|C -4 6] ] 062061016{F -7 12]|0A4401005|S1 -29 4211143910009{Z21 -31 54
018401236|N -17 32 J1 -58 20]J0A4401006|S1 -35 4211144226001)1Z1 -1 54
018501232|J1 -40 18 L -57 28] | 0A5400806|Z1 -60 5411144504001 |M -27 30I
01850163281 -20 421]1062061604j22 -30 56]]0A5401206|V  -19 5211145446001 M -23 30
021060306|D - 18 8] | 062061616{C -24 6] JOA5501006|L -23 26}1145446002|N -29 32
D -35 8 P -36 34]]100032004|H -5 16§ | 145573000{Z1 -16 54
P -45 34]]062300416|G -23 14]]1100328C01|E -25 10]}146039121]|21 -48 54
21 -24 54]]062300612}J1 -18 18]1100401022|N - 30 32}1146046000|V -25 52
021300106|M - 11 30] | 062300616|M -39 30]] 100463001V -15 52]1146194000|V -26 52
021350106|G -15 14 R -8 40] | 10046302121 -49 54] | 14629300121 -26 54
P -22 34}1062350512|M -22 30]]100477009|Z21 -13 5411146367001}V -10 52
021400106|S1 -10 42]]062350816|]C -7 6]]104450101|L  -19 26]]148394000|C -14 6
021400164|V  -20 52]1062351216|P -21 34 L -34 26]§ 148546001|P - 14 34
021500104|22 -20 56] | 062400616|G - 18 14 L -50 26| R -15 40|
22 -34 56 G -33 14]]104821001|E -42 10]] 148559100|P -33 34
Z2 -36 56 J1 -26 18]] 105234003|P -67 34] | 148699001 |Ga 60
021500106|D -28 8 M -28 18]1]108549001|E -23 10]] 148701001|Ga 60
E -51 10 Jt -31 18 N -5 32| | 148703001|Ga 60
P -28 34 L -63 26]1108801001|L -48 26]1148705001|Ga 60
021500316|J1 -11 18 R -10 40]]108802001|G -5 14§ 148743001|L -63 28|
025030132|G -22 14 S1 -6 42]]109405001|L -47 26] | 149085001|F -18 12
025040232|B -20 4] 1062400812|J1 -65 1811109714000|21 -34 54] ] 149578000|21 -19 54
025040236|P -65 36]1062401216(|S1 -7 4211110087001V -17 521149675001 |Ga 60
025050236|1E - 46 10]}062401616|L  -43 26]]110087021|Z1 -54 54] 1149677001 |Ga 60
P -51 34]]062403512|B -18 4]]110161004|Q -1 38| 149691001 |Ga 60
R -24 40] ] 062500616|A -12 21§112728001|C -8 6] §149799000|V  -27 52
025060132|G -13 14 cC -16 6]]112753001|L -56 26] ] 149938001 |Ga 60
025060136(J1 -59 20 L -46 261§113014000|B -7 4] 1 149948001 |Ga 60
N -15 32 N -27 32]1113050001{H -7 16] ] 149954001 |Ga 60
St -16 42 T -9 48]11113431002|P -26 34] | 149960001 |Ga 60
025060232|V -29 52 T -1 48]]1114486002|Z1 -45 541149966001 Ga 60|
025060236|L -58 28 T -13 48] ] 114867001|V  -16 521150179002|22 -18 56
025100132|E -36 10}]062500812]F -6 12]] 114867021121 -53 5411150182000|22 -3 56
02571013241 -64 18]] 062500816}jA -5 2§§115947101|J1 -52 18] ] 150183000{Z2 - 25 56|
63

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#3!/ Index

CODE | REF.NO CODE | REF.NO Pagel]] CODE | REF.NO Page]| CODE | REF.NO Page
150188009{Z2 -21 {BMP301 0-02)00001-3ST4' $20681000|M -25 30]|SA1179001ID -33 8
151027001|J2 -5 u -4+ 50]]S20682111|M - 26 30 ISA1360101IN - 26 32
151028001|J2 -3 J04210101|S3 -9 46]1523418002|N  -19 32]|SA1385001|S1 -1 42
151030001|J2 -4 J04230001|S1 -34 42 Z1 -28 54§ I1SA1388101|T  -12 48
153132000|F -19 S02664001|R -5 40' $§23460001|C -29 6] |SA1390001|T -6 48
153138001|F -10 S02665000{R -6 40§ 1523651001|B - 10 4] |SA1680011|Sp 59
153230101{Z1 -27 S02747101)22 -12 56 B -15 4] |SA1962001|21 -32 54
154514001|S1 -9 $04108001j22 -5 56 G -8 14] |SA1963001|21 -33 54
154560101{M -28 §07027001|vV  -18 52 J1 -38 18] |SA1969001|Z1 -29 54
154730001|F -3 §07030009|vV  -21 52 K -11 24]ISA1971502IN -1 32
154731000|F -4 §07031009|V  -22 52]1525235001|B - 11 4] |1SA1981301|N  -10 32
154965001|J1 -16 $07045008]v  -12 5211525236001|B -12 4[[SA1982101|N - 11 32
155455001 |Ga $07346101|D -6 8 E -13 10] |SA1983201[N - 12 32
155459001 |Ga $07349001|D -23 8 P -39 34| |SA1984001|N - 16 32
155461001 |Ga §07350001|D -36 8]1S25260001jB -8 4| |SA1985001|N -18 32
155479001|J2 -2 §07351001|D -13 8 c -21 6| |SA1990101|N -22 32
155510001|M - 29 §07355051|D -26 8 J1-23 18] |SA1992101[N  -25 32
155722001 |Ga S07374101|E  -38 10]|S25289001|D -9 8] ISA1994102|N -28 32
155724001 |Ga S07376001|E  -47 10]]S25344001|21 -22 54]1SA2165001|D -32 8
155861001 |Ga $07390001|Ga 60]1S31006002{D - 11 811SA2190001|N -24 32
155853001 |Ga $07391001|Ga 60]1S31032002jN - 31 3211SA2270001|T -2 48
155855001 |Ga S07419001|J1 -6 18]]S31885001f{Z1 -55 544 [SA2354001{S1 -40 42
155857001 |Ga S07420000(J1 -5 18]1S32907050|T -7 48] |SA2378001|P -38 34
156526101 |Ga S07424001jR  -30 40]|S34438001|A -21 211SA2441101}A -6 2
158756001 |Ga S07465000{C -18 6]1534756021|Z1 -52 5411SA24422011A -8 2

Ga S07494001|H -9 16]§S35820021|21 -50 54} SA2443101]A -11 2

158791101 |Ga §07509001|P -34 34]1536562001|Ga 60] |SA2444101]A - 13 2
158792101 |Ga S§07525100]{J1 -34 18] 1536564001 |Ga 60f |SA2445101]A -15 2
158793101|Ga S07529001|0 -14 8] |S36663001(A -20 2] |SA2448101]A -16 2
158794101 |Ga D -38 8183703700122 -31 56] |SA2450101f[A - 18 2
158795101 |Ga S07549101|R - 18 40 Z2 -35 56| |SA2452101|B -1 4
158796101 |Ga S07550001{R -19 40]]S37060001)A -25 2| |SA2460101[B  -13 4
158797101 |Ga S07552101{R  -25 40l 83 -1 46]|SA2461001}B - 16 4
158798101 |Ga S07553001|R  -29 40 Wa 57]|SA2463001|B - 21 4
158799101 |Ga S07558409|22 -1 56]]1S38212001}J1 -15 18] |SA2469101|B - 26 4
158800101 |Ga S07728001|v - 11 52]1S38266000iL - 11 26] |SA2475101|C -5 6
158805101 |Ga S07905001|Ga 62]1538274001jM -32 30} |SA2485001|C  -20 6
159575101 |Ga $§09258001{J1 -3 18]1S38278001{Z1 - 51 54] |SA2486101|C -22 6
159805001 |M -24 509260001{J1 -4 18]1S38300001|21 -47 54| |SA2489001|C -25 6
228475000|1L -14 S0926100141 -4 1815383510011V -8 52| |SA2480101]C  -28 6
340400001|P -60 $09278001|J2 -8 22 Wa 57]|1SA2493001|C -34 6
BMP206A-1000000-0G10 $09284001§J2 -6 22]1S38426000|R -4 40] |SA2494001|C -35 6
S2 -1+ 4411509285051|J1 -60 20]1S38428002iE - 19 10] |SA2495001|D -1 8
BMP206A-1000000-0G50 Z1 -12 54]|S38713100|B -17 4]|SA2498001|D -8 8
S2 -2+ 4411509286000|J1 -61 204 1S38744101|S1 -2 42]]SA2499001|ID -10 8
BMP206A-1000000-CG10 S$09367101{Ga 60] | S39048001|R -7 40] |SA2500001|D -19 8
§2 -1+ 4411510507001{Ga 6111S38051001)D -12 8] |SA2501001[D -20 8
BMP206A-1000000-CG50 S$10509101}{Ga 61]]1S39830101|E -27 10 |SA2502001|D - 21 8
§2 -2+ 44]11510510001|Ga 6111541955051V -6 52| |SA2504001|D -24 8
BMP206A-1000000-EG50 §10550001fV -8 521542198061V -4 52 R -20 40
§2 -2+ 44]]810741001|Ga 60]§S42199051|V -5 52| |SA2506001|D -29 8
BMP206A-1600000-JG10 $10743001|Ga 60542200051V -7 52] |SA2507001|D -30 8
§2 -1+ 44]1510744101|Ga 60]1548204000|C -38 6]1SA2511001|E -2 10
BMP206A-10600000-JG50 §10746101|Ga 60]1S50098101|E -24 10]|SA2512001|E -4 10
§2 -2+ 44| 1510748001|Ga 60]1551282101|Z22 -4 56]|SA25615001|E -5 10
BMP3010-0000000-2ST1 §10750001|Ga 60]1551283001{22 -2 56| |sA2516001|E -6 10
U -3+ 501 }S10751101|Ga 6011554024001}V -3 52]1SA2523001|E -26 10,
BMP3010-0000000-3ST4 $10780001|0 -37 8] |S54025001|v -2 52| |SA2526001|E  -30 10
U -4+ 50§1S11244001}H -4 16]|SA1120001/B -9 4]]SA2529101|E  -34 10
BMP3010-0000000-4ST4 S$12441001jN  -32 321 SA1174002iD -3 8] |SA2530001|E  -37 10
U -4+ 50J1513160001)B -25 41ISA1175002|D -4 8| |SA2531001|]E -39 10
BMP3010-0000001-3S00 $13626101|Ga 60§ISA1179001|D -22 8] |SA2532001|E -44 10
IU -2+ | 50 1515888001|Z1 -25 54 D -3 8] |SA2533001|E - 48 10

64

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#35| / Index

CODE_| REF.NO CODE | REF.NO Page][ CODE | REF.NO page][ CODE | REF.NO Page
SA2535101fF -5 SA2643001iP -2 34] |SA2928001|L - 18 26} |SA4537001|B  -28 4
SA2536001|F - 11 SA2644001|P -3 34]|SA2937101|B  -22 4] |SA4538001|G  -29 14
SA2538001|F -16 SA2645001|P -4 34]|SA2956001|IL -5 26] |SA4585001fK -2 24
SA2540001|F -12 SA2646001{P -6 34]|SA2957001|L -6 26 K -4 24
SA2541001]E - 40 SA2647001P -9 34]|SA2992001|F -8 12] JSA5026101jL -3 26
SA2543001|G -4 SA2648001|P - 11 34 F -14 12]JSA5332001|C - 37 6
SA2544001|G -6 SA2651001|P -13 34 ISA3040001|L -2 26]SA6150101|G - 11 14
SA2546001|G -8 SA2652101|P -15 34 L -32 26§]SA6166001B -5 4
SA2551001|G  -25 SA2655001|P -20 34] |SA3044001iL -39 26]|SA6178001|L -8 26
SA2553001|G - 16 SA2657001|P -29 34] |SA3045201fL -36 26]|SA6294101|J1 -62 18
SA2554001|G -17 SA2658001|P -30 34]|SA3046001|L - 37 26} |SA6308001|G - 31 14
SA2555001{G  -27 SA2661001fP -37 34]1SA3048101|IL - 51 26] |SA6378001fjM  -46 30
SA2556001{J1 -51 SA2663001|P -40 34§SA3049001(L - 52 26] |SA6392001|P -23 34

J1 -55 SA2665001|P -42 34} [SA30540011J1 -24 18] |SA6393001|P -24 34
SA2560001{J1 -10 SA2667001|P -44 34)ISA3055101|L -7 26] |SA6394001|P -25 34
SA2562201{J1 -17 SA2668001|P -46 34 L -40 26| |SA6395001{P  -17 34
SA2563301{J1 -43 SA2669001|P -47 34] JSA3056001(E - 20 10] |SA6414001|L - 61 28
SA2565001|J1 -54 SA2670101|J1 -47 18] |SA3058101|B -29 4] |SA6415001|]L -29 26
SA2566001|G -14 SA2671001|J1 -39 18] |SA3059101|1B - 31 4] |SA6416001jL -60 28
SA2567001|J1 -56 SA2672001|P -48 34] |SA3060001JL  -33 26] |SA6417001]J1 -50 18
SA2568001|J1 -57 SA2673001|P -49 34] |SA3062001]E -1 10]|SA6423001|L -28 26
SA2571101|K -5 SA2675001{J1 -37 18] |SA3065C001{B - 30 4 L -89 28
SA2572001[J1 -19 SA2676001|J1 -33 18] |SA3416101|M -2 30] |SA6424101jJ1 -25 18
SA2574001|J1 -20 SA2677101|D -16 8jISA3711101]C -9 6] |SA6425101}J1 -45 18
SA2575001[J1 -21 D -40 8] |SA3840001{G -10 141 |SA6462001{J1 -48 18

K -7 SA2678001|Q -2 38] |SA3848001|C -17 6] ISA6463001|J1 -49 18
SA2578001|D - 41 SA2673001|Q -4 38] |SA3852001|C -19 6] ISA6468001|L -27 26
SA2579001|J1 -44 SA2680001|R -1 40] |SA3855001|G -1 14 |SA6472001|L -4 26
SA2580101|K -6 SA2682001|R -16 40]|SA3861101{41 -9 18] |SA6473001|L  -54 26
SA2582001|Z1 -20 SA2683001|R -17 40] |SA3887001|G  -20 14| [SA6474001|J1 -7 18
SA2584001|K -8 SA2684001|R -27 40]|SA3888001|G -21 14 |SA6475001|L -25 26
SA2585001|E -12 SA2685001|S1 -55 42] |SA3889101|J1 -12 18] JSA6592001|E - 41 10

K -10 SA2686001|S1 -3 42]|SA3890001|K -1 24] ISA6609001|Z22 -39 56

K -14 SA2687001|S1 -42 42]|SA3891001|]K -3 24} |SA6610001|Z2 - 22 56
SA2587101|K - 12 SA2688301|T -1 48] |SA3894001|J1 -30 18 Z2 -24 56
SA25690001|Z21 -21 SA2689101|T -10 48] |SA3912001|J1 -36 18| |SAB615001{Z2 -27 56
SA2604001|L -44 SA2692101|21 -18 54] |SA3923101|L  -42 26} |SA7295001|T -3 48
SA2605001|L -45 SA2686101|R -12 40] |SA3924001|A -2 2] ISA7540001|L  -24 26
SA2606101|L  -49 SA2707001)V -1 52]|SA3946001|L -4 26] |SA7548001|L - 31 26
SA2607401|M -1 SA2712001|S1 -17 42]|SA3865001|G -2 14} |SA7607101|D -5 8
SA2613001|M -4 SA2717001|J1 -32 18] |SA3980001|G -19 14] |SA7868001|J1 -63 18
SA2614201|M -5 SA2722001|J1 -53 18] |SA4007001|C - 15 6] |SA8012001|J1 -22 18
SA2615001|M -6 SA2723001|L -21 26] |SA4008001|G -32 14] |SA8239201|121 -14 54
SA2619001|M -7 SA2724001|G -34 14} |SA4011001|G -35 14} |SA8266001[J2 -7 22
SA2620001|M -9 L -22 26]|SA4012001)J1 -29 18] |SA8503001|N -9 32
SA2621001|M -10 SA2728001|P -7 34]|SA40260011J1 -13 18] |SA8507001|N -7 32
SA2623201|M -8 SA2732001|R -1 40] |SA4028001{G -3 14]|SA8508C01|N -3 32
SA2624001|M -13 SA2791001|E - 11 10]|SA4033101|L  -13 26} JSA8509001|N  -23 32
SA2625001|M -14 SA2793001|E  -14 10} |SA4038001|J1 -4 18f[SA8510101|N -20 32
SA2626001|M - 12 SA2796001|E -28 10] |SA4044001|J1 -27 18}|SA8511101|N -4 32

M -15 SA2797701{J1 -1 18] |SA4045001|J1 - 46 18] |SA8512101jN - 21 32
SA2627001jM -16 SA2802801{J1 -42 18] |SA4052101|Ga 60] |SA8745001|R  -22 40
SA2628001{M - 17 SA2806101{G -30 14] |SA4088001|B -2 4] 1SA8893101|C -1 6
SA2629001|M -18 SA2824001|M -20 30]|SA4098201|T -4 48] |SA8982202|N  -34 32
SA2630001|M  -21 SA2826001{J1 -41 18] |SA4098001|T -5 48] |SA9436001|S1 -22 42
SA2632001|M -30 SA2860001|P -16 34]|SA4149101|D -34 8] ISA9437001|S1 -48 42
SA2633001|M -33 SA2861201|B -23 4] |1SA4205101|L -1 26] |SA9443001|S1 -50 42
SA2634001|jM - 36 SA2927001|G -12 14| |SA4212001|M -3 30} |SA9448001|S1 -52 42
SA2635001|M - 38 SA2928001|G -28 14§ |SA4213001}K - 15 24] ISA9452001|S1 -54 42
SA2636001|M -43 SA2928001|A -4 2] |SA4215101jL  -12 26] [SA9535001jU -2+ 50
SA2637001|M -45 A -23 2] |SA4444001§J1 -4 18] |SA9546001S3 -1 46
SA2638001|M -40 A -24 2] [SA45060011M -34 30] |SAS548001|S3 -2 46
SA2640001|M -41 L -10 26] |SA4507001 IM -35 30] |SA9553001|S3 -4 46

65

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F&5| / Index

CODE REF.NO Page CODE REF.NO Page| CODE REF.NO Page| CODE RE—F.NO Page
SA9563001|N -6 32
SA8564001{S3 -7 46
SA9565001|S3 -8 46
SA9575001|{S3 -5 46
SA9587001|S3 -6+ 46
SA9602001|S3 -6+ 46
SA8616001|U -1+ 50
SA9725001|S3 -12 46

Wa 57
SA9727001|S3 -3 46
SA9826001|A -26 2

Wa 57
SAS8831001{U -1+ 50
SA9894001[S3 - 10 46
SA9914001{U -6 50

Wa 57
SA9943001|21 -59 54
SA9957001|A -28 2

Wa 57|
SA9957002|A -29 2

Wa 57
SB0359001(Ga 61
SB0361001|Ga 61
SB0362001|Ga 61
SB0687001|1Z21 -23 54
SB0770001(Sp 59
SB1211001|S1 -19 42
SB1229001jU -3+ 50
SB1270001|Z1 -58 54

Wa 58
SB1271001|21 -15 54

Wa 58
SB1308001jJA -3 2
SB1413001|E -33 10}
SB1414001|21 -17 54
SB1423001|C -2 6
SB1425001|C -3 6
SB1426001|C -6 6
SB1427001|C -10 6
SB1437001|C - 30 6
SB1438001|C -32 6
SB143%001|ID -7 8
SB1440001|E - 31 10
SB1442001|F -1 12
SB1445001|G  -24 14
SB1447001|J1 -8 18]
SB1448001|P -1 34
SB1450001|P -32 34
SB1452001|P -66 34
SB1454001|S1 - 11 42
SB1484001|B -4 4

K -9 24
SB1485001|B -3 4
SB1536001|B -14 4

K -13 24
SB1639001|N -35 32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

66



nN—vyivy
PARTS BOOK

TFSH-TEHREHR  nttp/www.brother.co,jp/
T448-0803 Y& HSFHEBTALELIFEMS TEL:0120-33-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. http://www.brother.com/
1-5, Kitajizoyama, Noda-cho, Kariya 448-0803, Japan. Phone : 81-566-95-0088

©2010 Brother Industries, Ltd. All Rights Reserved. T-8722C
SB1465-001.J/E
2010.05.B (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





